

S.T. No. – 5(11) 22
S.C. 12(12) 19
R-85/2022
CNR: WBSP04-000375-2019
J.O. CODE: WB00723

Order No. 01.
Dated 25.11.2022

The accused persons Sk. Jumman and Md. Raju are present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP In Charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are also present.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Considering the materials on case record, charge is made out against the accused persons and the contents of the same u/s 341/326/307/34 IPC is read over and explained to them, to which they pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix 14.02.2023 for the evidence of De facto Complainant and Appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me.

ASJ.

Sd/- M. Roy
18th Addl. Sessions Judge,
South-24- prgs. Alipore.

