

Sessions Trial No.- 5(11)2022
(R – 85/2022)

Order No. 03

Dated : 18.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance.

Both the accd on CB are absent by petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in- charge and Defence Counsel is present.

Record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Md Abdul Hamid Khan is present in the Court and examined as P.W-1 and deferred on the prayer of the Ld P.P.I/C.

Fix **26.06.2023** for further evidence of P.W-1 and appearance of the accd persons positively.

Accd persons on CB as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 18th Court,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.